Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATIO	04 - 25 - 2003 MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	1
(3MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	102430454 opy thereof.]
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Erie Business Management Corp.	Name: Gregg Gardiner	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Pennsylvania ☐ Other	Street Address: 1300 West 7th Street, #304 City: Anchorage State: Alaska Zip: 99501	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Begin{aligned} \text{No} \end{aligned}	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: United States ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership Corporation-State of	
	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)	
Execution Date: April 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,402,205 and 2,562,932	
Additional number(s) a	attached? Yes No	
		٦
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65	
concerning document should be mailed: Brian T. Hirai	registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Brian T. Hirai McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon LLP P.O. Box 2800	registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Brian T. Hirai McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon LLP P.O. Box 2800	registrations involved:	
Brian T. Hirai McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon LLP P.O. Box 2800 Honolulu, Hawaii 96803-2800	registrations involved:	
Brian T. Hirai McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon LLP P.O. Box 2800 Honolulu, Hawaii 96803-2800	registrations involved:	
Brian T. Hirai McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon LLP P.O. Box 2800 Honolulu, Hawaii 96803-2800	registrations involved:	
Brian T. Hirai McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon LLP P.O. Box 2800 Honolulu, Hawaii 96803-2800 BYRNE 00000021 2402205 21 22 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 23.00 O D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document. Suzanne M. Underwald	registrations involved:	
Brian T. Hirai McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon LLP P.O. Box 2800 Honolulu, Hawaii 96803-2800 BYRNE 00000021 2402205 23.00 D DO NOT USE 25.00 D D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	registrations involved:	

CONFIRMING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erie Business Management Corp. ("EBMC"), a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at Post Office Box 6242, Erie, Pennsylvania, 16512 adopted, used, and owned the marks 101 and 101 THINGS TO DO (the "Marks") in connection with the goods set forth in United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2,402,205 and 2,562,932 for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Gregg Gardiner having an address at 1300 West 7th Street, #304, Anchorage, Alaska 99501, has acquired EBMC's rights in and to the Marks and said registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and said registrations thereof pursuant to a Trademark Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties on April 11, 2003 and is desirous of having the same confirmed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EBMC has assigned, pursuant to a Trademark Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties on April 11, 2003, and hereby assigns and confirms unto Gregg Gardiner its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EBMC has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer: Gerald Ryan, this 11th day of April , 2003.

Erie Business Management Corp.

By:

Gerald Ryan

Its: President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF

SS.

On this day of , 2003, personally appeared Gerald Ryan, to me known and known to me to be the President of EBMC, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Confirming Trademark Assignment on behalf of EBMC pursuant to authority duly received.

BETH A. GRUBB
Commission # D00131015
Expires 7/4/2005
Bonded through
(800-432-4254) Florida Notary Assn., Inc.

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

Motary Public

46093_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0543